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METHODOLOGICAL NOTICE

il ek O,

SAMPLE FIELD DATES METHODOLOGY
4001 respondents in four From SeptemtEer 25 Quota Sampling: Gender, Age, profession
countries interviewed via Ipsos to October 4% 2017. of the interviewee, region and
online access panel. marketsize.

READING NOTE

Evolution compared to 2016

New question in 2017

This report was prepared in compliance with the international standard ISO 20252 «Market, opinion and social research »

Digital Gouv’ 2017 Sopra Steria - Ipsos



-

COUNTRIES WHERE INTERVIEWS WERE CONDUCTE|

FRANCE

1 000 interviews

UK

1000 interviews

GERMANY

1001 interviews

‘ NORWAY
1000 interviews
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THE CURRENT DEGREE OF DIGITAL DEVELOPMENT
Advanced 42%| -9

Advanced

6% 5%

Very advanced Quite advanced Not very advanced Not advanced at all

Question : How would you describe the current degree of digital development —i.e. use of the Internet and digital services — in the
Government (national, local or devolved administrations) and its services ?
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ZOOM GERMANY | SUBTOTAL ADVANCED 42% (-9)

_ cender ] Socioprofessional category

49% M TR e
36% w ? 12 (1] (s ]
40% 44% 37%

@ g % Thinly 44% m Private sector employee ~ 479%,

Public sector employee 44%
52% 41% 37%  intermediary 41%
-17 -
@ B 10 Self employed 37%
etween
Less than 60 years old 0
Densel -
35 years old 35and 59 and more v 43 A)
years old Inactive (except retired) 43% @
Question : How would you describe the current degree of digital development —i.e. use of the Internet and digital services — in the Government -
7 (national, local or devolved administrations) and its services ?

-



THE CURRENT DEGREE OF DIGITAL DEVELOPMENT IN DIFFERENT SECTORS

GER

]
Taxation - 61 -4
Job seeking - 47 -3

Education - 45 -7

Health - 43 -3
el ECRE
Civil status - 36 -1
e M3

Question : How would you judge the development of digital services in each of the following areas of public sectors ?
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B 5
B 57
- [E
B -1
B 47
I 61
H 24

+5

+9

+8

I s/
Bl 50
Bl 26
B 40
B 65
B 54
H 34

+5

Subtotal very and quite advanced in %

N 57 -
Bl
B 7 -

Bl [

Bl
Els -
s -

A



ZOOM GERMANY | DETAIL

5

3

Subtotal very and
quite advanced %

(0e]
Ul

34

44 9

Ly

)l B°L
(0le}

Taxation
Job seeking &) Vi)
Education 40
Health 37
Social security/Welfare [il 34
Civil status 31

47 10

52 10

|

Justice and the police [ 27

Very advanced

9

Quite advanced

50 14

53 16

Not very advanced

61
47
45
43
38
36
31

Not advanced at all

Question : How would you judge the development of digital services in each of the following areas of public sectors ?
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NUMBER AND USER-FRIENDLINESS OF DIGITAL PUBLIC SERVICES
— Subtotal Yes %

GER | L I I |
— UK I FR NOR T—
56% 83% 849% 859%
public sector public sector public sector public sector
has increased has increased has increased has increased
the number of the number of the number of the number of
digital public digital public digital public digital public
services services services services

4390

the digital tools
and services are
increasingly easy
to use

66%

the digital tools

66% 76%

the digital tools the digital tools
and services are and services are and services are
increasingly easy increasingly easy increasingly

to use to use easy to use

@ Question : Would you say that, in recent years... ?
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NUMBER OF DIGITAL SERVICES IN THE PUBLIC SECTOR 5

—— ...the public sector has increased the number of digital public services

Yes 56% Yes

el 83%

V| 7 0
\'[0]) T 29 56 i, 85%

Yes, absolutely Yes, somewhat No, not really No, not at all Do not know

@ Question : Would you say that, in recent years...the public sector has increased the number of digital public services ?

L
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12

569%

...public sector has increased the
number of digital public services

Upper and Working Retired

56% middle class class
56% w ? 60% 56% 54%

@ g % Thinly 50% Private sector employee 56%
i 63%

Public sector employee

ZOOM GERMANY | SUBTOTAL YES

8% 58% 3% Intermediary 58%
Self employed 54%
Between
Less than 60 years old
35 years old 35and 59 and more Densely 58% Inactive (except retired) 56%
years old
Question : Would you say that, in recent years...the public sector has increased the number of digital public services ? -
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USER-FRIENDLINESS OF DIGITAL SERVICES IN THE PUBLIC SECTOR 0

- ...the digital tools and services made available by the

Yes 43% public sector are increasingly easy to use Yes

22 428N

A 0,
NOR— —| 21 55 s 76%

Yes, absolutely Yes, somewhat No, not really No, not at all Do not know

Question : Would you say that, in recent years... the digital tools and services made available by the public sector are
increasingly easy to use ?
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43%0

...the digital tools and services
are increasingly easy to use

Upper and Working Retired

2% middle class class
44% w ? 49% 43% 45%

@ g % Thinly 3 7% Private sector employee 5%
Public sector employee 48%

ZOOM GERMANY | SUBTOTAL YES

45% 43% 42% Intermediary 44%
Self employed 33%
Between
Less than 60 years old
35 years old ?\’/seaar:dof: and more Densely 46% Inactive (except retired) 38%

Question : Would you sa\éthat, in recent years... the digital tools and services made available by the public sector are
increasingly easy to use .
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THE ADVANCEMENT OF DIGITALISATION IN THE PUBLIC SECTOR COMPARED
TO PRIVATE COMPANIES

Advanced 20% Advanced

Vi 77 0

Very advanced Somewhat advanced Somewhat behind Very behind

Question : In your opinion, compared to digital services offered by private companies, digital services offered by the public
sector in [your country] are...

s
15 Digital Gouv’ 2017 Sopra Steria - Ipsos ‘)



16

ZOOM GERMANY | ADVANCED 20%

Upper and Working Retired

2 1% middle class class
20% w ? 22% 21% 16%

@ g % Thinly 21% Private sector employee 22%

Public sector employee 25%
26% 21% 14% Intermediary 19%
Self employed 17%
Between
Less than 60 years old
35 years old ise:;dof: and more Densely 21% Inactive (except retired) 21%

@ Question : In your opinion, compared to digital services offered by private companies, digital services offered by the public

sector in [your country] are...
s
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THE ADVANCEMENT OF DIGITALISATION IN EACH COUNTRY COMPARED TO
OTHER COUNTRIES IN EUROPE

In %

More advanced [in your country]
than in other European countries

Less advanced [in your country]
than in other European countries

Neither more nor less advanced [in
your country] than in other
European countries

Do not know

- K

___E

B 19
B 17

@ Question : And would you say that the development of digital public services is...
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ZOOM GERMANY | LESS ADVANCED IN GERMANY THAN IN
OTHER EUROPEAN COUNTRIES 51%

® Upper and Working Retired

o 47% middle class class
56% w ? 53% 52% 56%

@ g % Thinly 51% Private sector employee 52%

Public sector employee 54%
47% 5 1% 56% Intermediary 53%
Self employed 50%
Between
Less than 60 years old
35 years old ?[Se::do?: and more Densely 50% Inactive (except retired) 43%

@ Question : And would you say that the development of digital public services is...
s
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CITIZEN'S EXPECTATIONS FOR THE PUBLIC SECTOR
DIGITAL TRANSFORMATION




PRIORITY OF THE DIGITAL DEVELOPMENT IN THE RELATIONS BETWEEN THE
STATE AND THE POPULATION

Priority

&l > 50 20l 75% | w1
pY! 46 xowl 70% | (=)
NOR=— — 51 36 1GEEVEE

Priority 70% | +2

An absolute priority Somewhat a priority Not really a priority Not a priority at all

Question : In your opinion, is it a priority that the State should increasingly use Internet and digital services in its relations with the population?
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ZOOM GERMANY | PRIORITY 70% (+2)

U d Worki .
66% midelle class class Retired
(2]
4% 80% 68% 63%
@ g % Thinly 68% @ Private sectoremployee 739

Public sector employee 73% E]

79% 70% 63%  Intermediary 71%
Self employed 68%
Bet
Less than 35ea‘:::e5n9 60 years old Densely 70% Inactive (except retired) 72%
35 years old vears old and more

Question : In your opinion, is it a priority that the State should increasingly use Internet and digital services in its relations with the population?

0
(.»)
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TOP 3 : PUBLIC SECTORS WHICH SHOULD BE DIGITALISE IN PRIORITY

549% (=:=4 | 38% (===3 [ 58%

Health Health Health
+6 +3

Civil status
32% Q ¢35% 39%

l -8 I +5

/8% 36% /1 Q)+

m Education Education Jobseeking Jobseeking
8 | +3 | | +11 |

9—0 26% n 339%, P +260/0

G —

8 +38% 2

(o)
35% Justice and Justice and

Health l +8 I the police ! I Civil status l +5 I the police

Question : And in your opinion, which areas of public sectors should make the digital development -
22 Digital Gouv’ 2017 Sopra Steria - Ipsos —i.e. use of the Internet and digital services — a priority ? - )




PUBLIC SECTORS WHICH SHOULD BE DIGITALISE IN PRIORITY
GER

TOTAL/In %

Civil status - 38 |-8 - 25 -6 - 33 -7 l 15 +2
Education - 36 |+16 - 32 +8 - 22 -1 . 19 -1
v [N 35 -~ S | Bz <] Bl -

Taxation - 27 -10 - 23 -6 - 18 -7 . 22 -9

Job seeking - 26 (=) . 16 -2 - 35 +3 - 39 +11
Justice and the police - 24 +4 - 26 +8 - 32 +3 . 26 +5

Social security/Welfare - 14 -6 - 24 -8 - 22 (=) . 22 A

Question : And in your opinion, which areas of public sectors should make the digital development —i.e.
23 Digital Gouv' 2017 Sopra Steria - Ipsos use of the Internet and digital services — a priority ? -




LIFE EVENTS ONLINE PROCEDURES WHICH SHOULD BE SIMPLIFIED IN

Renewing your ID documents or passport _ 46 _ 37 _ 46 - 20
3 34 B 19 I 20

Requesting benefits (...) _ 36 _ 36 _ 31 _ 30
Losing your job (...)/job seeking [ 32 N 26 I 36 I 43

Declaring your income and paying taxes

Taking retirement [y 27 Il 13 N 22 N 21
Getting medical treatment - 24 _ 48 _ 32 _ 35
Following a further or higher education - 15 . 9 - 16 - 14
course
Losing a loved one - 14 - 23 - 23 - 17
Having children () | HH 13 H7 Bl 13 B 16
Suffering from a long iliness - 12 - 22 - 21 _ 36
Getting married (...) 1 10 s 7 H6
Enrolling your children in school - 9 - 11 - 11 - 15
Question : And which online procedures linked to these life events do you think need to be simplified as a priority ? s
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jonal events
— occa e ———————— ———— Requesting benefits
Losing a loved one " el TG 0
oy =T . ~~<_ NEED OF simpLIFICATION | 36%
NEED OF SIMPLIFICATION | 14%_-- Jobseeking Ssae
’F/ . NEED OF Sso
_--"Following a furtheror g ypjjpicarion | Declaring your income ~“~_
. o . A Y
/,/, hlgher education course 32% and paying taxes \\\
/ NEED OF SIMPLIFICATION | 15% NEED OF SIMPLIFICATION | 39% “

/

’ . .

Getting mparried
NEED OF SIMPLIFIC‘{HION 110%

N~_

e T ey
- ~s

\
\
\
AN P O
’
. . . . ’,
Taking retirement Enrolling your Having children
0,
NEED OF SIMPLIFICATION | 27% children in school NEED OF simMPLIFICATION | 13%
\‘~~ - .
Getting medical treatment~~~~~ — NEED OF SIMPLIFICATION I 9% _——"/’ Renewing one’s ID
il T document or passport
NEED OF SIMPLIFICATION | 24% : :
I Suffering from a long illness NEED OF SIMPLIFICATION | 46%
s
-

NEED OF simpLIFIcATION | 12%
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OPINION ON DIGITAL TRANSFORMATION OPTIONS FOR THE PUBLIC SECTOR

Apriority /In% [N
Creation of a one-stop digital portal for
undertaking interactions, such as life events, _ 44 _ 44 - 48 _ 41

which need to be performed with multiple
agencies (...*)

Use new technologies to streamline services _ 40 _ 40 - 35 _ 44
Access to an online citizen account that
summarizes my personal details, updates me _ _ - -
on my previous/current interactions, and 37 36 45 32
informs me about my entitlements
The possibility of carrying out 100% of _ - - -
administrative interactions through digital 32 25 40 32

services on different devices (...)

Involve citizens in policy making using - 29 - 21 . 19 - 30

collaborative and social media tools

@ R/uestlon PIe,a e r%ﬁe each of?the following digital transformation options for

our country S public sector *(thus eliminating the need to enter in =

personal data for every new interaction)
Digital Gouv’ 2017 Sopra Steria - Ipsos ;)



THE IMPACT OF DIGITALISATION ON PUBLIC SERVICES A positive impact %

o
57% 58% 53% 65%

the quality of the quality of the quality of the quality of
public services public services public services public services

Avrs
7 [

NOR

e —

43% 48%0 39% 47%0

... interactions = ... interactions — ... interactions = ... interactions

* between citizens * between citizens * between citizens ’ between citizens
and the public and the public and the public and the public
sector sector sector sector

Question : In your opinion, will the development of digital public services have a positive, a negative, or no impact on ... [the
quality of public services/... interactions between citizens and the public sector ] ?

. , . .
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THE IMPACT OF DIGITALISATION ON THE QUALITY OF PUBLIC SERVICES g

...the quality of public services

58 16
53 pAl
L]
NOR = — 65 12

A positive impact A negative impact

Question : In your opinion, will the development of digital public services have a positive, a negative, or no impact on the quality of
public services ?

L
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ZOOM GERMANY | THE DEVELOPMENT OF DIGITAL PUBLIC SERVICES WILL
HAVE A POSITIVE IMPACT ON THE QUALITY OF PUBLIC SERVICES 57%

o ® 55% midecwss o Retired
60% w 62% 59% 56%

@ g % Thinly 5 1% Private sector employee 57%

Public sector employee 60%
55% 58% 58% Intermediary 56%
Self employed 6 1%
Between
Less than 60 years old
35 years old ?; :;dof: and more Densely 64% Inactive (except retired) 57%

Question : In your opinion, will the development of digital public services have a positive, a negative, or no impact on the
quality of public services ?
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THE IMPACT OF DIGITALISATION ON INTERACTIONS BETWEEN CITIZENS
AND THE PUBLIC SECTOR =

— ...interactions between citizens and the public sector

48 24

32

= I
NOR = — 47 25
A positive impact A negative impact

Question : In your opinion, will the development of digital public services have a positive, a negative, or no impact on interactions
between citizens and the public sector ?

s
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ZOOM GERMANY | THE DEVELOPMENT OF DIGITAL PUBLIC SERVICES WILL HAVE A
POSITIVE IMPACT ON INTERACTIONS BETWEEN CITIZENS AND THE PUBLIC SECTOR 43%

o ® A1%  midtecnss cwms Retired
45% w 50% 44% 40%

@ g % Thinly 3 Z(y Private sector employee 4%
Public sector employee 46%

42% 45% 41% Intermediary 42%
Self employed 47%
Less than Between 60 years old
35and 59 Densely o
35yearsold years old and more 50 A) Inactive (except retired) 4 1%

Question : In your opinion, will the development of digital public services have a positive, a negative, or no impact on
interactions between citizens and the public sector ?

. , . .
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THE POSITIVE IMPACTS OF THE DEVELOPMENT OF DIGITAL PUBLIC SERVICES

Subtotal Yes / In % GER

Prepare [your country] for the future - 81 - 81

Facilitate the analysis and systematic
cross-referencing of personal - 83 - 74
information, in order to increase

fraud control

Make citizens Iivc_es ea.sier and - 79 - 73
simplify them

Save money - 72 - 70

Question : Do you think that the development of digital public services will... *(people who are not comfortable with digital technology or -

32 Digital Gouv’ 2017 Sopra Steria - Ipsos language issues, people without access to digital technology, etc.) -



THE NEGATIVE IMPACTS OF THE DEVELOPMENT OF DIGITAL PUBLIC SERVICES

- - -

[y B R
Reduce the number of public jobs - 56 - 65 - 74 - 64

. . .. . . . *(people who are not comfortable with digital technology or
Question : Do you think that the development of digital public services will... language issues, people without access to digital technology, etc.) "
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Subtotal Yes / In %

Make it hard for certain civil servants to
adapt to this change

Make access to public services more
difficult or even impossible for certain
people (...*)




THE ABILITY OF PUBLIC AGENTS TO SUPPORT THE DIGITALISATION OF SERVICES

B Yes

Yes 52%

28 |7 112 3T

Az o
NOR=—}9 52 2l 61%

Absolutely Somewhat Not really Not at all | don’t know

Question : Do you believe people who work in the public sector have the necessary skills, abilities or training needed to support the future
development of digital public services?

N
(.»)
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ZOOM GERMANY | YES 52%

Upper and Working Retired

5 1% middle class class
53% w @ 51% 56% 55%

@ g % Thinly 539, Private sector employee 51%
i 58%

Public sector employee

53% 51% 54% Intermediary 51%
Self employed 47%
Between
Less than 60 years old
35 years old ?/seaa;dolsj and more Densely 53% Inactive (except retired) 47%

Question : Do you believe people who work in the public sector have the necessary skills, abilities or training needed to support the future
development of digital public services?

. , . .
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EVALUATING ONLINE PUBLIC SERVICES TO IMPROVE THEIR QUALITY

Yes

Yes 87%

19 60 o 79%

A (V)
NOR= —|Q 25 54 17 4 79%

Yes, absolutely Yes, somewhat No, not really No, not at all

Question : In your opinion, would grading and evaluating online digital public services make it possible to improve the quality of
these services ?
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ZOOM GERMANY | YES 87%

o ® 88% midecws:  cmss Retired
36% 85% 88% 86%

@ g % Thinly 86% Private sector employee 89%

Public sector employee 87%
90% 87% 85% Intermediary 87%
Self employed 89%
Between
Less than 60 years old
35 years old ?{Z:;do?: and more Densely 89% Inactive (except retired) 85%

Question : In your opinion, would grading and evaluating online digital public services make it possible to improve the quality of
these services ?

s
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PARTICIPATING IN ONLINE DIALOGUES AS A WAY TO IMPROVE DEMOCRACY
Yes 70% Yes

11 38 31 R 49%

16 45 viw - 61%
Az o
NOR— — M 18 49 il 67%

Yes, absolutely Yes, somewhat No, not really No, not at all Do not know

@ Question : Do you believe participating in online dialogues will help improve the way democracy works in [your country]?

38 Digital Gouv’ 2017 Sopra Steria - Ipsos ‘)



ZOOM GERMANY | YES 70%

Upper and Working

Retired

69% middle class class
71% w @ 75% 68% 71%

@ g % Thinly 68% Private sector employee 72%
i 68%

Public sector employee

71% 70% 70% Intermediary 69%
Self employed 71%
Between
Less than 60 years old
35 years old ?/seaa;dolsj and more Densely 73% Inactive (except retired) 67%

@ Question : Do you believe participating in online dialogues will help improve the way democracy works in [your country]?
s
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OPINION ON THE GOVERNMENTS" INVOLVMENT IN
IMPLEMENTING NEW DIGITAL SERVICES




THE GOVERNMENTS” WILL AND ABILITY TO DEVELOP ONLINE PUBLIC SERVICES

... has the will to make progress and ... has the will to make progress ... makes quite a lot of statements but does
will manage to do so but won’t really manage to do so not really have the will to make progress

@ Question : And concerning the development of digital public services, do you feel that the Government...
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ZOOM GERMANY | HAS THE WILL TO MAKE PROGRESS AND WILL
MANAGE TO DO SO 16%

Upper and Working

Retired

14% middle class class
17% w ? 13% 17% 16%

@ g % Thinly 15% Private sector employee 17%
i 15%

Public sector employee

19% 14% 16% Intermediary 16%
Self employed 15%
Between
Less than 60 years old
35 years old ?/seaa;dolsj and more Densely 1 5% Inactive (except retired) 12%

@ Question : And concerning the development of digital public services, do you feel that the Government...
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OPINION ON THE GOVERNMENTS' POLICIES FOR DIGITAL TRANSFORMATION

Az
NOR—”———

81°/o  |76% - | 77% . | 84%

Mostly in the A Mostly in the A Mostly in the A Mostly in the
right direction right direction right direction right direction

Mostly in the Mostly in the Mostly in the Mostly in the
wrong direction wrong direction wrong direction wrong direction

@+ 19% 24% 23% 16%

@ Question : All in all, would you say that the Government’s policies around the digital transformation are going...
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ZOOM GERMANY | MOSTLY IN THE RIGHT DIRECTION 819%o

Upper and Working Retired

8 1% middle class class
81% w ? 83% 83% 81%

@ g % Thinly 8 5 % Private sector employee 1%
Public sector employee 84%

81% 80% 82% Intermediary 82%
Self employed 83%
Between
Less than 60 years old
35 years old ?{i:gdof: and more Densely 77% Inactive (except retired) 78%

@ All'in all, would you say that the Government’s policies around the digital transformation are going...

s
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OPINION ON THE PUBLIC AUTHORITIES ABILITY TO ENSURE THE SECURITY
OF DIGITAL DATA

- Trust

<13 63 2B 71% [ +17
12 58 ety 70% | +5

I o -
NOR = — 11 68 By 79% | (=)

Trust 70% | +13

Absolutely Somewhat Not really Not at all

Question : How much do you trust the public authorities to ensure the security of the digital data in their possession and particularly your own
confidential information ?

-
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ZOOM GERMANY | TRUST 70% (+13)

Upper and Working .
68% middle class cIass Retired
(o)
71% 71% 3% 4%

@ g % Thinly 69% Private sector employee 74%

0 o 0 Public sector employee 80% -+11
76% 70% 65% Intermediary 69% -

m m 11 Self employed 62%

Between

Less than 60 years old
35 and 59 o,
35 years old an and more Densely 70% Inactive (except retired) 66%

years old

Question : How much do you trust the public authorities to ensure the security of the digital data in their possession and particularly your own
confidential information ?

-
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LEVEL OF INFORMATION ABOUT THE GOVERNMENTS' POLICIES ON
DIGITALISATION

Well informed 44% Well informed

6% 5% —— 40 45 M 44%

11 33%

Very well informed Reasonably well informed Poorly informed Very poorly informed

@ Question : How well would you say that you are informed about the Government’s policies on the digital transformation of public
services?
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48

ZOOM GERMANY | WELL INFORMED 44%

Upper and Working )
= = 44% middle class class Retired

45% 48% 43% 39%

@ g % Thinly 399 Private sector employee 46%
51%

Public sector employee

58% 40% 39% Intermediary 42%
Self employed 36%
Between
Less than 60 years old
35 years old ?{Z:;do?: and more Densely 49% Inactive (except retired) 46%

@ Question : How well would you say that you are informed about the Government’s policies on the digital transformation of public

services?
s
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- ~ ,"V ,?54 (% : :
s v S o~
L t / :
-y & 2y % )
: q\ 9 1 N 3 .
: i) o “

THE CITIZENS® HABITS AND WILL TO USE MORE ONLINE
SERVICES




Subtotal several
times a year 31 3 _ 52 |+22 - 66 +1 _ 64

Everyweek | 3 2 |3 1 |a = o
once amonth [l 7 2 s « [l 23 = ] 21
Every six month 21 4 - 35 a9 [ 39 = | 34
Once a year 27 = 17 2 W22 = [ 20
Hardly ever 28 = N2 s 17 2 |13

Never 14 -6 I 6 -14 I 5 -2 I 3

Question : How often do you use online public services (e.g. for declaring income, paying taxes, requesting a civil status document,
50  paying a fine, declaring income or a change of situation to your family benefits office, etc.)?

+7

+1

+2



SATISFACTION TOWARD DIGITAL PUBLIC SERVICES

Yes 43% Yes

12 67 17 A [T
A2
Nor= —f§ 20 66 v 86%

Yes, absolutely Yes, somewhat No, not really No, not at all

7% 4%

@ Question : Generally speaking, would you say that the digital public services meet your needs ?

L
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ZOOM GERMANY | YES 43%

Upper and Working .
o o 47% middle class class Retired

39% 42% 46% 40%

@ g % Thinly 42%, Private sector employee

Public sector employee

50% 44% 37% Intermediary 42%
Self employed
Between
Less than 60 years old
35 years old ?/Se::do?: and more Densely 45% Inactive (except retired)

@ Question : Generally speaking, would you say that the digital public services meet your needs ?

52 Digital Gouv’ 2017 Sopra Steria - Ipsos
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53

AUTONOMY WHEN USING DIGITAL PUBLIC SERVICES

You manage
[ & ) [ ] You cannot
reasonably well \ (V) You encounter
0 . e s manage
|n A) alone, even if you some difficulties
sometimes need B without hel alone, you are not
P autonomous at all

some help
57 +7 8 +1 1 +1
40 +5 7 +2 2 =
FR I 39 +10 7 +2 1 +1
NOR= — 38 +8 3 +1 - =
Question : And when you use these online public services, would you say that...Base : To those who use online public services -
q
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CITIZENS' LARGEST FRUSTRATIONS WHEN USING DIGITAL PUBLIC SERVICES

-'C' | Q . —I? 4-'!-» Q
tis too icate

Need to repeat It is hard to find

o th (too many steps, too It is not easy to
e same the website to
In A) much information track the status of Too slow
Information start my query
. requested...), not : my request
many times or transaction

intuitive enough

21 41 39 33 16

40 35 24 24 19

R 34 26 30 28 14
NOR = — 32 43 42 18 15

@ Question : What are your largest frustrations when using digital public services ?

s
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MAIN ADVANTAGES IF NEW DIGITAL PUBLIC SERVICES WERE DEVELOPED

W NOR - —

It would save me time when accessing
information and services _ 51| _ 37 +2 |- 47| 1 - 36

Tasks could be carried out whenever | want
o) | A4 | - | 47||s| B 28 + | N 38

| would have no need to visit or call a

government office _ 41 -4 - 35 -1 -51 -2 - 32

It would save the government time when

making information available and processing - 25 +1 - 18 +4 - 28 +1 -22

transactions

Services would become more accessible, they - 24 +2 - 19 +3 - 22 (=) - 35

would be easily available on mobile devices

It would be simpler for users to access - 22 -2 - 30 -3 - 28 (=) _ 43

information and complete tasks

Tasks would be more environmentally friendly, - 19 -1 - 20 2 - 20 3 - 19

they would require less paper

Government services would be more efficient - 18 (=) - 30 -6 - 21 (=) . 13
Processing of information concerning the users . 13 +1 . 8 (=) I 9 -1 . 10

would be more transparent

Quality of public service would improve* . 12 ) - 17 ) . 16 i - 20

| cannot see any advantage in using digital

(=) = (=)
services offered by government I 4 l 7 =) I 5 I 4

55 Question : For you personally, what would be the main advantages if new digital services were developed by government? ~ *new item




ZOOM GERMANY | ADVANTAGES IN%

51%(x) 44% (=)

S &% 5 af wnstin B

55% 57%  55% 47%  51% |
25-34years Upperand Public sector 60 years old Self- Thinly . Retired
old middle class  employee and more  employed populated cities

It would save me time when accessing = Tasks could be carried out whenever | ERRIeI R EVENToN==0 R RV i de]s
information and services want (24/7) call a government office

Question : For you personally, what would be the main advantages if new digital services were developed by government? -
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MAIN OBSTACLES THAT WOULD DISSUADE CITIZENS FROM USING DIGITAL

SERVICES

In%

| am worried that someone other than me
could access the data given via my computer,
mobile phone or tablet (...)

| am worried about giving personal
information about myself on the Internet

| am worried about a lack of assistance

| am worried that | would not be able to
access my file, for example to change my
data, once | have carried out the procedure

| prefer person-to-person contact with the
staff of the State and administration

| feel that it would be more complicated than
filling out paper forms

| am not at ease with digital tools and using
the Internet

| don’t want to change what | am used to

| see no obstacle in using digital services
proposed by the State and administration

LB
| Eb
B 20
B 27
H 14

B 11

s

e

B 25

= [ 39

(=)

+2

-1

-2

(=)

(=)

-2

+1

B 23
B 26
I 24
22
BE
| E)
!

N 32

(=)

Question : For you personally, what would be the main obstacles that would dissuade you from using the digital services offered by
57  government (national, local or devolved administrations) ?

B 43 |-
- 35 |+
M 22 2
14 2
B 21 +6
. 10 +2
. 11 +3
14 B
2 [
.




ZOOM GERMANY | OBSTACLES IN%

E
L]

48% (=)
S &

54% 52%

Less than Upper and
35yearsold mijddle class

| am worried that someone other than me

could access the data given via my computer,

A
A
50%
Self-
employed

<,

38% (]

51 A

40%  40%
Public sector 35 44 years
employee old

| am worried about giving
personal information about

b

29% (=)
> 9 =

36% 32% 34%
Less than Working Private sector
35 years old class employee

| am worried about a lack of
assistance

mobile phone or tablet (...)

myself on the Internet

Question : For you personally, what would be the main obstacles that would dissuade you from using the digital services offered by
government (national, local or devolved administrations) ?
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WILL TO USE MORE ONLINE PUBLIC SERVICES

— Yes

Yes 89%| +6

29 58 Ly 87% | +a

NORSI',: 32 57 H 89% [ «1

Yes without hesitation Yes, why not No probably not No, definitely not

Question : If the Government were to develop an increasing number of digital tools, and notably the possibility of carrying out procedures via
the Internet, would you personally be willing to use these online services, even if it would mean changing your habits?
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ZOOM GERMANY | YES 89% (+s)
“ Socio professional category

Upper and Working

7% middle class class Retired
91% 89% 90% 89%
@ g % Thinly 88% Private sector employee 90%

Public sector employee 89%
9 1% 9% 9% Intermediary 90%
m m Self employed 89% @

Between
Less than 35 and 59 60 years old Densely 89% Inactive (except retired) 88%
35 years old vears old and more

Question : If the Government were to develop an increasing number of digital tools, and notably the possibility of carrying out procedures via

the Internet, would you personally be willing to use these online services, even if it would mean changing your habits?

- , o .
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READINESS TO CARRY OUT ALL ADMINISTRATIVE INTERACTIONS ONLINE

— Yes

Yes 85%

e 78%

Yes absolutely Yes, why not No probably not No, definitely not

@ Question : Would you be ready to carry out all of your relevant administrative interactions online ?
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ZOOM GERMANY | YES 85%

Upper and Working Retired

8 3 % middle class class
87% w ? 85% 87% 83%

Private sector employee
@ g % - o -

Public sector employee

87% 85% 83% Intermediary 84%
Self employed
Between
Less than 60 years old
35 years old ?/seaa;dof: and more Densely 86% Inactive (except retired)

@ Question : Would you be ready to carry out all of your relevant administrative interactions online ?

62
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88%
83%
88%
82%

A



WISH TO GET INVOLVED IN THE TRANSFORMATION OF PUBLIC SERVICES
Participate in online dialogues | NI 85 B s B s: s
Grade and evaluate public se(;\rl]lhc:: _ 83 _ 76 _ 30 - 79
Help improve existing services or _ 75 _ 74 _ 79 - 73

create new services

Consult and use public data to - 73 - 62 - 64 -62

play a more active role as a citizen

Yes / In % GER

63 @ Question : Would you do the following things if digital public services were available to do so ? .
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